## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0818449042 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/02/2008 03:28 PM Pg: 1 of 4

639535	
TICOY TIME.	or Recording Data]
After recording return to:	Prepared by:
00/	
SPECIFIC DURABLE PO	WER OF ATTORNEY
NOTICE: IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT IN THIS DOCUMENT DOCUMENT DOES NOT AUTHORIZE ANYONE TO DECISIONS FOR YOU. YOU MAY REVOKE THIS POWSO.	NT, O'S' AIN COMPETENT LEGAL ADVICE. THIS MAKE MEDICAL AND OTHER HEALTH-CARE
I, BENITA JASMINE	DELAMAC
whose address is 4, belacine Coult	Senth Barington IL - 60016
appoint <u>PCHOK</u> RCY DEVAI	,45
whose address is 4, Galacier Circle,	Earth Bournglen, DL - 60010
as my agent and attorney-in-fact ("Agent") to act for me	
consummating financial transactions involving the Property (	described below).
1. PROPERTY	
The Property is described as:	
and has an address of 1906, Westre	lge Blud Baillett, DL -6.0103
Specific Durable Power of Attorney Page 1 of 1U015-XX (07/05) gsg	3

0818449042 Page: 2 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### 2. AGENTS AUTHORITY

PROFEST CROSS OF FALL POWERS YOU WISH TO WITHHOLD FROM YOUR AGENT)

I hereby authorize my Agent to do all acts necessary to obtain financing and pledge the Property as security on my behalf for the following purposes:

Practice the Property
Refinance to pay off existing dension the Property
Construct a new dwelling on the Property
implies after or repair the Property
Withdreweash equity from the Property
Establish a Jug of credit with the equity in the Property

#### 3. SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

VA Loan; in the event r			<u>.</u> .		,
Meacrans Affairs (1) all o	ra portion of my conf	itlement may be use	ed: (2) if this is a	purchase tran	isaction, the
prior of the Property is S.		(3) the amount o	f the loan to be s	ecured by the	Property is
	and (4) i in end to	use and occupy t	he Property as t	ny home. M	ly Agent is
authorized to sign the four			investor-required	l disclosures,	and sign all
documents necessary to co	nsumurate the Lotar or	nty behalf.			

**FHA** Loan: I amond to use and occupy the Propercy as my home. My Agent is authorized to sign the loan application (only if I am incapacitated), receive I details, states and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents occussing to consumnate the loan on my health.

Conventional Loan: My Agent is authorized to sign the scan application, receive federal-, state- and investor-required disclosures, and sign all documents necessary to consumnate the loan on my behalf.

#### 4. GENERAL PROVISIONS

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS EDECTIVE IMMEDIATELY AND VILL CONTINUE UNTIL IT IS REVOKED BY ME. Any third party who receives a copy of this Power of Attorney may act under it. Revocation of this Power of Attorney is not effective as to a third party until the third party receives actual notice of the revocation. Lagree to indemnify the third party for any claims that arise against the third party due to refer con this Power of Attorney.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT AFFECTED BY MY SUBSEQUENT MEABILITY OR INCAPACIES.

I BERESY RATIFY AND CONFIRM ALL THAT MY AGENT MAY LAWFULLY DO OR CAUSE TO BE DONE BY VIRTUE OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY AND THE RIGHTS, POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED HEPEIN

erit og skall i skall 1841. Henri de 10	. <b>7</b> (	Marie Company	111.150
Witness	Date	Principal	Date
Witness	Daio		
Specific Durable Power of Adornes 19015-XX (67/05) gsp	Page 2	A 3	

0818449042 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ATTENTION NOTARY PUBLIC: If the acknowledgment below does not meet the statutory requirements of your authorizing state, complete a proper acknowledgment on a separate sheet of paper and attach it to this document.

STATE OF Things	
COUNTY OF Coch	
Before me, on this day personally appeared	enita Devadas
known to nie jc, proved to me on the oath of	
or through	) to be the person whose name is
	owledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein express_d.	
O <sub>f</sub> C	Notary Public

WARNING TO AGENT: THE AGENT AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, BY ACCEPTING OR ACTING UNDER THE APPOINTMENT, ASSUMES THE FIDUCIARY AND OTHER LEGAL RESPONSIBILITIES OF AN AGENT.

DATE 6-10-08

Official Seai
Toni L Oates
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/27/08

Pared 543 Mail to: Benita Jasmine Devidas 4 Glacier Circle Barrington, Il 10010

0818449042 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



### TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000639535 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 1906 WESTRIDGE BOULEVARD

CITY: BARTLETT COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 06-31-402-002-0000

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 93 IN WESTRIDGE OF BARTLETT UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 8, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 94508875, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.